RESOLUTION NO.	RESOLUTION N	NO.						
----------------	--------------	-----	--	--	--	--	--	--

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF CHANGING STREAM NAMES IN CHAMPAIGN COUNTY

WHEREAS, the U.S. Board on Geographic Names is accepting public comments on a proposal to assign official names to two area streams:

Apply Upper Salt Fork to Upper Salt Fork Drainage Ditch

Apply West Salt Fork to Saline Branch Drainage Ditch; and

WHEREAS, the Urbana City Council believes this proposed change would end decades of conflicting, confusing and incorrect names that have been used over the years and would recognize that these are natural streams which have been modified in portions for drainage purposes, but serve multi-purposes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that the Urbana City Council supports the proposal to assign the official names of Upper Salt Fork and West Salt Fork to the above listed streams.

PASSED by the City Council this	day of
 _•	
_	
	Phyllis D. Clark, City Clerk
	1
APPROVED by the Mayor this	day of
≡*	
	Laurel Lunt Prussing Mayor